

SC - 265/2022 (265 of 2022)

20-12-2022

Today is fixed for appearance. Sole accused namely, Pradip Mandal on CB is present by filing hazira. Ld. Lawyer for the accused person is also present.

Ld. Addl. P.P filed hazira alongwith Memo. of appearance.

To 20-03-2023 for framing of charge.

Accused person on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia