

SC - 265/2022 (265 of 2022)

09-06-2023

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance. Sole accused namely, Pradip Mandal on CB is absent without any steps.

Ld. Addl. P.P filed hazira . No witness is present today.

One petition filed by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused person praying for resceduling the date of evidence on groundstated therein. Copy is not served. Petition is not pressed by Ld. Lawyer. Let it be kept with the record.

PO is on leave.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of Local Bar.

So, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 12-06-2023 for evidence.

Accused person on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(in-charge)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(in-charge)