

SC - 265/2022 (265 of 2022)

04-09-2023

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance. Sole accused namely, Pradip Mandal on CB is absent without any steps. Ld. defence counsel and Prosecution take no steps today .

No judicial work could be done today as Local Bar is observing full day cease work as per resolution dated 04.09.2023.

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-09-2023 for evidence .

Accused person on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia